

Medway EHE Location FOI Response March 2013

1/where home education currently sits in your authority

2/which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

3/the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support
Medway Councils response is as follows -

1)The team sits within Psychology and Inclusion

2) Our relevant budget is split across two lines of the S251 statement:

- row 2.0.6 Central Support Services, and
- row 2.1.1 Statutory/Regulatory Duties

This is based on some historic apportionment not an analysis of what the team actually does now.

3)

Staff

£56062 including £12,500 on admin costs

Indirect costs including travel

£2268

No allowance has been made for management overheads and these would be additional ie part costs of the linemanager, part costs of service manager etc.